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28" INEX Bandolero Nationals
Charlotte Motor Speedway - September 12-13, 2025
Entry List and Fact Sheet

*As of September 9, 2025 — Subject to change

OUTLAWS
DIVISION

000 Lincoln Johnson (WI)
04 James Monolo (VA)

08 Ava Boundy (ON)

3 Landon Burbage (NC)
4.5 Jordan Bauer (TN)

5 Corbin Cannon (SC)

6 Wyatt Grizzard (GA)

7 Harley Johnson (WI1)

7 Kamyrn Mallette (MS)

9 Jack Smith (NC)

9S Carson Sherman (GA)
10 Eli Van Patten (VA)

13 Patrick Motykiewicz (AL)
13m Lucas McFall (SC)
17R Mason Robertson (MS)
19 Madison White (NY)
21 Reid Halpin (NY)

22 Bentley Thompson (WI)
24 Austin Seburn (ON)
28 Joshua Shine (NC)

30 David Bernier (MA)

32 Michael Barry (NY)

36 Carson Wise (SC)

39 Chase Spaulding (NC)
45 Rylan Speight (NC)

48 Jacob Hassey (NC)
48B Brenten Bishop (GA)
54 Jackson Jones (NC)
54F Caitlyn Ford (NV)

55 Landon Thrasher (TN)
77 Ava Paez (NC)

*Drivers may elect to run Beginner
Bandoleros

BANDITS
DIVISION

07 Madison Stanley (CO)
1 Max Rogers (NC)

1) James Behnke (GA)
1VA Tuggie Case (VA)

4 Kevin Stiene (NC)

4B Wesley Baumeister (WI)
5 Christopher Flynn (MN)
5L Wyatt Linker (NC)

7 Camden Powers (FL)
7H Daxx Halpin (NY)

7T Casen Tate (GA)

8 Jakob Peterson (SC)

10 Mikey Speeney (NC)
11Jackson Collier (NY)
13 Madalinn White (AZ)
15 Brayden Ickler (NC)
15k Kelly Kirby (FL)

16 Lincoln Baucom (NC)
16 Maci Prowell (FL)
16JP Joshua Penn Jr. (NC)
16T Tayton Monroe (ID)
18B Brexton Busch (NC)
21 Cale Weavil (NC)

22P Anthony Pedulla (NC)
22 Hagan Green (TN)

23 Michael Scronce (NC)
24 Mason Massey (GA)
26 Ava Boyd (NC)

26H Axel House (TN)

28 Bryce Castille (MS)
29 Charlie Evans (SC)

31 Colton Murphy (FL)
38 Gerald White IlI (FL)
46 Paxton Smith (NC)

66 Evan Johnson (MS)
66k Kipling Knaus (NC)
73 Jagger Williams (TX)
85P Paisley Lawson (SC)

*Drivers may elect to run Beginner
Bandoleros

LEGEND CARS

5 Brandin Wrisley (NC)
6 Carter Edison (NC)

9 Sterling Wrisley (NC)
10 Alex Pate (TN)

21 Reid Halpin (NY)

24 Joel Smith (NC)

25 Jeff Bolen (SC)

25 Nate Morris (NC)

35 Preston Wrisley (NC)
38 Cameron White (FL)
44 Tucker Bock (NC)

51 Alex McCollum (NC)
85G Gideon Sousley (NC)
88 Rusty Young (TX)

OUTLAWS - 31
BANDITS - 38
LEGEND CARS - 14
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Event Schedule

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 12"

10am Pits Gates Open/Registration Opens
10am-1pm Safety Tech

12pm Mandatory Drivers Meeting

1pm -3pm Practice

4pm Qualifying

To Follow Beginner Bandolero Feature (15 Laps)

Bandits INEX National Qualifier Feature (20 Laps)
Outlaws INEX National Qualifier Feature (20 Laps)
To Follow Pit Party

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 13*

10am Pits Gates Open/Registration Opens
10am -12pm Safety Tech / Tire Check-In

11am Mandatory Drivers Meeting

To Follow Group Photo

12:30pm-1:15pm Bandolero Practice 1
1:15pm -1:45pm Legend Car Practice/Qualifying
1:45pm -2:30pm Bandolero Practice 2

To Follow Bandolero Qualifying
Opening Ceremonies
Beginner Bandolero Feature (20 Laps)
Bandits Bandolero Nationals Championship Feature (25 Laps)
Outlaws Bandolero Nationals Championship Feature (25 Laps)
Legend Car INEX National Qualifier Feature (25 Laps)

To Follow Trophy Presentation (upon the completion of post-race tech)

*U.S. Legend Cars TV coverage begins at approximately 4pm ET/1pm PT on Friday and 3pm ET/12pm PT on
Saturday.



OUTLAWS DIVISION

2024:
2023:
2022:
2021:

T) Moon

Alison Johnson

Neal Dulin (East and West)
Mason Surgener (East), (West -

Not Held)

2020:

Gavin Marlin (East), Alex Hartwig

(West)

2019:

Parker Eatmon (East), (West -

Not Held)

2018:
2017:
2016:
2015:
2014:
2013:
2012:
2011:
2010:
20009:
2008:
2007:
2006:
2005:
2004:
2003:
2002:
2001:
2000:
1999:
1998:

Justin Gareis
Cameron Bolin
Joshua Hicks
Jensen Jorgensen
Jensen Jorgensen
Jensen Jorgensen
Seth Werner
Walker Yates
Clayton Green
Kendall Sellers
Kendall Sellers
Christopher McKinney
Trey Maughan
Trey Maughan
Bruce Benson
Ryan Jernigan
Scott Knox

Alan Hunter

Rick Godfrey
Ricky Barbour
Steve Gottsacker

INEX
BANDOLERO NATIONALS
CHAMPIONS

BANDITS DIVISION
2024: Wyatt Coffey
2023: Lane Christensen
2022: Nicolas Denton (East), Darren
Krantz Jr. (West)
2021: Hudson Canipe (East), (West -
Not Held)
2020: Joel Smith (East), Ashton
Leonard (West)
2019: Carson Ruark (East), (West - Not
Held)
2018: Parker Eatmon
2017: Landon Rapp
2016: Nathan Jackson
2015: Daniel Wilk
2014: Chandler Smith
2013: Chandler Smith
2012: Ashton Winger
2011: Carson Ferguson
2010: Clayton Weatherman
2009: Clayton Weatherman
2008: Dillon Bassett
2007: Kyle Benjamin
2006: Ronnie Bassett Jr.
2005: Josh Williams
2004: Chris Buescher
2003: Jake Crum
2002: Matt Cox
2001: Jesse Smith
2000: Joey Logano
1999: Kyle Grissom
1998: David Ragan

YOUNG GUNS DIVISION
2009: Evan Bell
2008: Chad Finchum
2007: Chad Finchum
2006: Matt Stover
2005: Brandon McReynolds
2004: James Buescher
2003: Nicholas Pope
2002: Chuck Eudy
2001: Brent Raymer
2000: Alan Happel
1999: Kyle Kennedy
1998: Grayson Brookshire

HOST TRACKS
2024: Hawkeye Downs Speedway
2023: Charlotte Motor Speedway
2022: Atlanta Motor Speedway (East),
The Bullring at Las Vegas Motor
Speedway (West)
2021: Charlotte Motor Speedway
(East), (West, Canceled)
2020: Charlotte Motor Speedway
(East), The Bullring at Las Vegas Motor
Speedway (West)
2019: Atlanta Motor Speedway (East),
(West, Canceled)
2018: Charlotte Motor Speedway
2017: Bethel Motor Speedway
2016: Atlanta Motor Speedway
2015: Charlotte Motor Speedway
2014: Atlanta Motor Speedway
2013: Bethel Motor Speedway
2012: Sunny South Speedway
2011: Kentucky Speedway
2010: Texas Motor Speedway
2009: Atlanta Motor Speedway
2008: Indianapolis Speedrome
2007: Kentucky Speedway
2006: Kentucky Speedway
2005: Nashville Fairgrounds Speedway
2004: Sunny South Speedway
2003: Orlando Speedworld
2002: Atlanta Motor Speedway
2001: Concord Motorsports Par
2000: Atlanta Motor Speedway
1999: Atlanta Motor Speedway
1998: Texas Motor Speedway



OUTLAWS DIVISION
2024 -T) Moon
2023 - Alison Johnson
2022 East - Alex Hartwig
2022 West - Madilyn Lange
2021 East - Jacob Bradley
2021 West - Ashton Leonard
2020 East - Cameron Murray
2020 West - Alex Hartwig
2019 East - Trevor Wester
2019 West - Chloe Lynch
2018 - Justin Gareis
2017 - Cameron Bolin
2016 - Donald "DJ" Canipe
2015 - Ashton Higgins
2014 - Jensen Jorgensen
2013 - Jensen Jorgensen
2012 - William "Seth" Werner
2011 - Parker Barnes
2010 - John Holleman IV
2009 - Chris Trivette
2008 - Kendall Sellers
2007 - Kendall Sellers
2006 - Bruce Benson Il
2005 - Eric Redmond
2004 - Bruce Benson Il
2003 - Brandon Keene
2002 - Scott Knox
2001 - Rick Godfrey Sr.
2000 - Ricky Godfrey
1999 - Ricky Barbour

INEX
BANDOLERO NATIONAL
CHAMPIONS

BANDITS DIVISION
2024 - Wyatt Coffey
2023 - Lane Christensen
2022 East - Nicholas Denton
2022 West - Wyatt Dent
2021 East - Hudson Canipe
2021 West - Wyatt Dent
2020 East - Joel Smith
2020 West - Ashton Leonard
2019 East - Layton Harrison
2019 West - Hank Hall
2018 - Landon Rapp
2017 - Leland D. Honeyman
2016 - Clayton Thompson
2015 - Daniel Wilk
2014 - Chandler Smith
2013 - Chandler Smith
2012 - Michael Meek
2011 - Carson Ferguson
2010 - Clayton Weatherman
2009 - Kyle Weatherman
2008 - Dillon Bassett
2007 - Dillon Bassett
2006 - Ronnie Bassett Jr.
2005 - Jordan Lee Webb
2004 - Austin Murphy
2003 - Hunter Robbins
2002 - John Gottsacker
2001 - Dean Abbey
2000 - John Gottsacker
1999 - Steven Wallace

YOUNG GUNS DIVISION
2009 - Matt Linker
2008 - Chad Finchum
2007 - Ronnie Bassett Jr.
2006 - Matthew Stover
2005 - Mitchell Coble
2004 - Chris Bailey
2003 - Mark Webb
2002 - Justin South
2001 - Mark Merino
2000 - Alan Happel
1999 - David Ragan



